09/530682

PATENT

101375820

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

- Name of conveying party: Ian Methley
- Name and address of receiving party: 2.

19/530682 MECHADYNE PLC

Park Farm Technology Centre Kirtlington, Oxon OX5 3JQ UNITED KINGDOM

- The conveyance is an ASSIGNMENT and was executed on 3. January 25, 2000.
- Properties affected: The patent application that was executed on January 25, 2000 as entry into the national phase of PCT/GB98/03190 filed October 26, 1998 for PHASE CHANGE MECHANISM
- Correspondence regarding the document should be mailed to the address at the bottom of this cover sheet.
  - Total number of properties affected:

A check including the amount of \$40.00 for the fee under 37 CFR 3.41 is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

5/11/2000 WCLAYBRO 00000011 09530682

e FC:561

Respectfully submitted,

SMITH-HILL AND BEDELL, P.C.

12670 N.W. Barnes Road, Suite 104

Portland, Oregon 97229

Tel. (503) 574-3100

Fax (503) 574-3197

MESS 2041

PATENT **REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0072** 

# ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I

Ian Methley, of 52 Churchill Way, Long Hanborough, Witney, Oxon OX8 8JL - GB

have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

## PHASE CHANGE MECHANISM

for which I am about to make an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America based on International Patent Application No. PCT/GB 98/03190

### AND WHEREAS

**RECORDED: 05/03/2000** 

Mechadyne International plc
a British Company, of Park Farm Technology Centre, Kirtlington, Oxon OX5 3JQ - GB
Tark Faith Technology Centre, Kirdington, Oxon Oxo 57Q - Ob
is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1 and other valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged I do sell assign and transfer unto Mechadyne International plc the full and exclusive right for the United States of America to the said invention, as described in the specification executed by me preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorise my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein:  (Serial No, Filing Date)  and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to Mechadyne International plc as the assignee.
Executed the 25 day of January 2000
Signed La Methley. Ian Methley

PATENT REEL: 010838 FRAME: 0073